5. There is the need to deepen public education on risk factor and vulnerability to sexual violence.

Executive Summary 

From FOSDA’s 2nd quarter 2025 monitoring of violent incidents in Ghana, the number of violent incidents 

tracked totaled One Hundred and Fifty-One (151). This is a 40% increase compared to the 108 incidents 

recorded in the 1st quarter of 2025.  It also represents an increase by 65 cases (76%) in comparison to the 2nd 

qtr. of 2024 and by eight cases (6%) in comparison to the 2nd qtr. of 2023.

[...]

There were 

approximately 2 deaths for every violent incident in the middle zone. 

VIOLENT INCIDENTS IN GHANA 
A MEDIA MONITORING REPORT  

1.1 General Overview 
This Media Monitoring Report covers the 2nd quarter i.e., April-June 2025. A total of One Hundred and 
Fifty-One (151) violent incidents were reported by ten (10) 1media houses including online sources. The 
monitoring focused on seven (7) major categories of violence including Economic, Physical, Gun, Sexual, 
Psychological, Political, and Social violent incidents.